VILLAGE OF HEBRON COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA May 25, 2022 6:00 p.m.

This meeting will be held both remotely and in person. If you would like to receive information about how to join remotely, please contact Clerk of Council Christina Furbee at <u>chris.furbee@hebronvillage.org</u>

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/MOMENT OF SILENCE ROLL CALL ACKNOWLEDGE VISITORS NOTICE: MEETING DOCUMENTATION CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION-GIRL SCOUT TROOPS PROCLAMATION-COUNCILMEMBER RICH MOORE DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORT-Community Development/Stormwater Coordinator APPROVAL OF MINUTES April 27, 2022-Council Meeting May 11, 2022-Special Council Meeting VISITOR COMMENTS

LEGISLATION

RESOLUTION 22-05 - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE ODOT ROAD SALT CONTRACTS AWARDED IN 2022- Third Reading

RESOLUTION 22-06- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE LICKING COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT-Third Reading

ORDINANCE 05-22- AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE CURRENT REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE HEBRON CODIFIED ORDINANCES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY-Third Reading

ORDINANCE 09-22-An ordinance indicating what services the Village of Hebron will provide to the property to be annexed as per the petition filed by Connie J. Klema, Agent for the Petitioners, and declaring an emergency-First Reading

ORDINANCE 10-22-An ordinance consenting to an Expedited Type II Annexation Petition filed with the Board of Licking County Commissioners by Connie J. Klema, Agent for the Petitioner-First Reading

COUNCIL ACTION ITEMS Councilmember Resignation Letter

Fire Discussion

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT COUNCILMEMBER'S REPORTS MAYORS REPORT REVIEW OF EXPENSES VISITOR COMMENTS MEETING/EVENT SCHEDULE May 30, 2022-CLOSED for Memorial Day June 1-5, 2022-National Road Yard Sales, Village of Hebron June 6, 2022-6:30pm, Planning & Zoning Meeting, Council Chambers June 8, 2022- 6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers June 15, 2022-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers June 22, 2022-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers June 28, 2022-6:30pm, S. Licking Watershed District Meeting, Council Chambers ADJOURN